IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SEVENTEENTH
JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR BROWARD
COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NO. CACE 12-028324 (07)

Complex Litigation Unit

Hon. Jeffrey Streitfeld

P & S ASSOCIATES, GENERAL PARTNERSHIP
and S & P ASSOCIATES, GENERAL PARTNERSHIP,

Plaintiff,
V.

ROBERTA P. ALVES, ET AL.,

Defendants.
/

DEFENDANT HOLLOWAY WITNESS LIST FOR TRIAL

Defendants Scott W. Holloway and Scott W. Holloway Revocable Trust (together,
“Holloway”), by and through their undersigned attorneys and pursuant to the October 11, 2013
Scheduling Order for November 19, 2013 Trial, disclose the following written list in
alphabetical order containing the names and addresses of all witnesses (“rebuttal”,
“impeachment”, or otherwise) who may be called at trial.

1. Holloway, Scott W.

55 Cayuga Road
Sea Ranch Lakes, FL 33308

2. All witnesses listed by Plaintiffs or other Defendants

3. All impeachment and/or rebuttal witnesses

4. Any and all records custodian’s necessary to authenticate documents

5. Any witness identified or referenced by any party in any pleading in this matter
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6. Any witness necessary to rebut or respond to expert testimony presented by any
other party including technical, specialized, skilled or expert witnesses

Defendants Scott W. Holloway and Scott W. Holloway Revocable Trust (together,

“Holloway”), reserve the right to amend this Witness List including, but not limited to, the names

and addresses of rebuttal or impeachment witnesses, if any, upon reasonable notice to all parties.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

WE HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy hereof has been furnished to the following by the method

indicated on this 29th day of October, 2013:

Thomas M. Messana, Esq.

Messana P.A.

401 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1400

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

Attorneys for Conservator Philip J. Von Kahle(Michael
Moecker & Associates, Inc.) of Plaintiffs

Furnished:

by b email : tmessana@messana-law.com, by o Notice of
Electronic Filing generated by the Florida eFiling portal, by o
delivery, by o mail, and by o fax 954-712-7401

Leonard K. Samuels, Esq., Ethan Mark, Esq.,
and Steven D. Weber, Esq.

Berger Singerman

350 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1000
Fort Lauderdale, FL. 33301

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

Furnished:

by O email Jsamuels@bergersingerman.com,
emark@bergersingerman.com, sweber@bergersingerman.com,
drt@bergersingerman.com, vleon@bergersingerman.com, and

Iwebster@bergersingerman.com, by o Notice of Electronic Filing
generated by the Florida eFiling portal, by o delivery, by o
mail, and by o fax

Thomas L. Abrams, Esq. (FBN: 764329)
Gamberg & Abrams

1776 North Pine Island Road, Suite 309

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33322

Attorneys for Defendants Sam and Edith Rosen

Furnished:

by 0 email tabrams@tabramslaw.com, by o Notice of
Electronic Filing generated by the Florida eFiling portal, by o
delivery, by o mail, and by o fax 954-915-9016

Michael R. Casey, Esq.

1831 Northeast 38™ Street, #707

QOakland Park, Florida 33308

Attorneys for Defendants Susan E. Molchan or Thomas A.
Whiteman, Janet B. Molchan Trust UTD 05/19/94 and Alex E.
Molchan Trust UTD 05/19/94

Furnished:

by 0 email mcasey666@gmail.com, by o Notice of Electronic
Filing generated by the Florida eFiling portal, by o delivery,
by o mail, and by o fax

Marc S. Dobin, Esq.

Jonathan Thomas Lieber, Esq.

Dobin Law Group, P.A.

500 University Boulevard, #205

Jupiter, Florida 33458-2775

Attorneys for Defendant Congregation of The Holy Ghost
Western Province, Inc.

Furnished:

by o email mdobin@dobinlaw.com, jlicber@dobinlaw.com,
service@dobinlaw.com, by o Notice of Electronic Filing
generated by the Florida eFiling portal, by o delivery, by D
mail, and by o fax

Michael C. Foster, Esq. and Annette M. Urena, Esq.
Daniels Kashtan

4000 Ponce de Leon Boulevard, Suite 800

Coral Gables, Florida 33146

Furnished:

by o email mfoster@dkdr.com and aurena@dkdr.com, by o
Notice of Electronic Filing generated by the Florida eFiling
portal, by o delivery, by o mail, and by o fax
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Richard R. Woulfe, Esq.
Bunnell & Woulfe P.A.

One Financial Plaza, Suite 1000
100 Southeast Third Avenue
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33394

Furnished:

by o email pleadings.rtw@bunnellwoulfe.com, by o Notice of
Electronic Filing generated by the Florida eFiling portal, by o

delivery, by o mail, and by o fax

Domenica Frasca, Esq.

Mayersohn Law Group, P.A.

101 Northeast Third Avenue, Suite 1250

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

Attorneys for Defendant Francis J. Mahoney, Jr. as Personal
Representative of Estate of Mary Ellen Nickens

Furnished:

by o email service@mayersohnlaw.com and

dfrasca@mayersohnlaw.com , by 0 Notice of Electronic Filing
generated by the Florida eFiling portal, by o delivery, by o
mail, and by o fax

Jason S. Oletsky, Esq.
Akerman Senterfitt

Las Olas Centre 11, Suite 1600
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
Attorneys for Defendant Walsh

Furnished:

by O email Jason.oletsky@akerman.com and
Ashley.sawyer@akerman.com, by o Notice of Electronic
Filing generated by the Florida eFiling portal, by o delivery,
by o mail, and by o fax

Carl S. Schoeppl, Esq.

Schoepp! & Burke, P.A.

4651 North Federal Highway

Boca Raton, Florida 33431-5176
Attorneys for Defendant Burt Moss, et. al.

Furnished:

by o email carl@schoepplburke.com or possibly
carl@schepplburke.com, by 0 Notice of Electronic Filing
generated by the Florida eFiling portal, by o delivery, by 0
mail, and by o fax

Robert A. Chaves, Esq.

Gutter Chaves ¢t al.

2101 Northwest Corporate Boulevard, Suite 107
Boca Raton, Florida 33431-7343

Attorneys for Defendant Calla Gutter

Furnished:

by o email rchaves@floridatax.com, by o Notice of Electronic
Filing generated by the Florida eFiling portal, by o delivery,
by o mail, and by o fax

William G. Salim, Jr., Esq.

Moskowitz Mandell Salim & Simowitz P.A.
800 Corporate Drive, Suite 500

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33334

Attorneys for Defendants Wayne Howitz et al

Furnished:

by O email wsalim@mmsslaw.com, by o Notice of Electronic
Filing generated by the Florida eFiling portal, by o delivery,
by o mail, and by o fax

HUNT & GROSS, P.A.

Attorneys for Scott Holloway

185 NW Spanish River Boulevard, Suite 220
Boca Raton, Florida 33431-4230

Tel. 561-997-9223

Fax. 561-989-8998

Eservice: eservice@huntgross.com

By:
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Robert J. Husf, Esq.

Fla. Bar No. 244066

Email: bobhunt@huntgross.com
Debra D. Klingsberg, Esq.

Fla. Bar No. 0767921

E-mail: dklingsberg@huntgross.com




